\~ parda

CREDIT UNION

THE FREEDOM TO BE YOU SChedUIe Of Fees

Savings Account Fees

o Closed Share Account (If closed Within 6 MONTAS Of OPEMING) <....uvvurvurriurriurriarsississeisssissississsississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsen $25.00
¢ |IRA Transfer Fee (To another institution)
e Dormant Account Fee .....cocevevinvnieniecenenene

Primary Share MaiNteNanCe Fee ...ttt sttt ettt
No fee will be charged if one of the following qualifications is met:

« Maintain an average daily combined share balance of at least $100 » Under age 25

e Organizational Account » Have aloan in good standing

* Have a checking account, direct deposit, IRA, or share certificate

Parda Premier Savings

@ LSS TNAN $2,500 DAIANCE ...ttt ettt et et e eee e ee et et eseeeeea e e eeesseesene e et eseeesemeaeateseeeeesesetaseseseeeaentas et eseneaeneesaeenensaeneasaneeas $5.00/month
o First three Withdrawals PEr MONTI ..ottt etttk etk s ettt ae st e et et ebenen et etesenenens Free
e Three additional withdrawals per month (Including cash, check, OF trANSEr) .......ccccveureieeeuieisinirieieeesesteeeieseesesteseseseesesseseaes $3.00 each
Checking Account Fees
© MEMIDET CECKS ..ottt sttt h bbbttt a bbb et et sttt aenesenenes Cost Varies by Style
0 COUNTEI/STArTEr CRECKS (SHEET OF 4) oottt e ee et ee e eeeeeeeseeseeeteeeeseseseeeeseseesetatesaseeaeesaeseesesestessteseeaesessesesestesatsasasesasnsasaeennns $2.00
o Check COPY (Paid WIthin a5t 12 MONTRS) c..vueveveeeeveeeeeseeseesiessessesssssessessassasssssssssesaesssssessess s s s s s s s e s e s sesssssessessenses s s bbb s s s essenaenaenaas $5.00 each
o Check COPY (OIder tRAN 12 MONTAS) .c.coteirieieeeieuiirieieeeteit sttt sttt ettt b ettt et b bt s ettt et es b s et et et esebes et st et et ebeseae et etebeseaeaeas $15.00 each
* |nactive ACCOUNT (NO QCLIVItY fOr 6 MONTAS) .cc.cutiueuieieiiieieieee ettt sttt et te et ese st ese st es et eseneesene et enesaese et ene s esentesenteseneeseneeseneasane $5.00/month
» Closed Checking Fee (If closed within 6 MONtAS Of OPENING) «.ecveueueutirieirieieiitrieirieteiette ettt ettt ettt te s e $25.00
o Parda OVErdraft PriVIIEE ...ttt sttt h bbbttt sttt h s b sttt sttt et acaeaenenes $33.00 each
e Premier Interest Checking

Less than $1,500 minimum balance (Member has 2 statement cycles to reach required minimum balance) ..........c.......... $10.00/month
o Share Draft

Maintenance Fee (No fee if using PArda DeBit CAId) ........cceuieueuieueenieieieuenteueteeetetetsuestetesestesesesestese e esentesenessentesenesseneseneeesensenan $5.00/month

ATM/Debit Card Fees

© DEPOSITS & POS TraNSACTIONS ....cutiriiiieiiuiieieteieteieestet sttt st beseaest st saesesesestatsteteseseseae st et eseses e sttt eseheseae st et et et eseaeae et es et esenese e et st et eneseatsstesenesn Free
» Transfers, Withdrawals & Balance Inquiries at ATM (After first 10) ... ..$1.00 each
0 Card OF PIN REPIGCEMENT ...vuieieieeiiiieeieeiesteetee ettt s sttt s s ee e s s e s et et et s e s e ekt s b enss $5.00
e Card CaPtUre AUE tO MISUSE ...civiiiieiiiiiirieteee ettt ettt ettt et b sttt et b sttt et e b e st ettt s e ek e s e sttt et ek esese sttt et ebeseneatatetesesenens $25.00
o Expedited Card Replacement (Additional Fees for International SRIPPING) «....ccveueueueieeriereueieriintsteieieseeststessieseseststesseeseneaestessseseseaenens $50.00

Loan Program Fees

o ReapPliCation WIthin G0 DAyS .......c.ceiiiicciiieieieteieiet ettt ettt sttt b ettt caea b s a et et ettt et hes bt e et bttt stacsesebenesetstananas $25.00

0 SKIP=APAYMENT ..ottt a st s s bbb s st A s bbb e Attt bbbttt $35.00

Other Fees
INCOMING WITE TIANSTEIS ..ottt b ettt ettt h s bt et e ettt s e b b eh bt ea et ettt atacsesebenenn Free
Shared Branch Transactions (SOMe XCIUSIONS GPPIY) c.ccvcveveueiereieieieieeeieresteesteteeesessesesessesessesessesasesesseseseesasssseseasesassesesesessessssesensesesesss Free
INOTAIY SEIVICE .ttt ettt ettt sttt st b s s et st et es s es ettt e s e s e b e st e et et eaeb e st s et et et b e st et et s e ek eseaea et st et esehea et et et e b eh e st et st et esesesent e et ebebeseneattes Free
ONIINE Bill PAY ettt ettt bbbttt h bt E b bttt d bbbttt et bbbt e st et b e bttt et b st ae et eee Free*
ACCOUNT HISTOIY PIIMTOUT c..eiiiiiiiciiii ettt sttt sttt ettt s st et b s bttt eneaeseneaesenene $1.00/page
Parda Check CaSNING (NON-MEMBET) ...........ovueiurrieriieiissieesissiessisssss s ssss sttt st st ss sttt $5.00
VISA Gt CAI .euiuieiiieieieisirieeieieie ettt sttt et s bttt ettt e et st aesebebeseb et st e eaeaesesesesehe b et et et et eaeataeseseb et e s et et et et ta s ea e st s eae b b e b et et sttt taenenebebenet et enaes $4.00
STALEMENT COPIES wervunierieniiieiieeteetesteesses ettt ettt s bbb st bt s et n st $5.00/month
Returned Mail wWith NO FOrwarding AGAIESS ...ttt ettt sttt sttt b ettt sttt senene $5.00 each
ACH MaANUAI POSTING FEE .ttt ettt b ettt b bttt b b b s ettt et e bttt et et s e sttt et ebebenenen $5.00 each

Research and Reconciliation on Account - 1 hour minimum (Fee refunded if result SHOWs CU €ror) .......ccceveveeevevrererrrenenn, $20.00/hour
DOMESTIC WIFE TFANSTEIS ..ottt ettt et e et e ea e et e saee e esaeeeae st eeaeeesesateesaeatesseesesseensesstessesesesasensesaseessensansnesesseessanns $25.00 each
Exchange Parda Check for Cashier Check $25.00 each
Checks DepOSItEA & RETUIMEM .....cuiuiiiieieie etttk ettt b b s ettt aes et se et ebebe sttt ebesebeseneeete $33.00 each
ACH/AUTOMALIC PAyMENT RETUINMEM ..ottt sttt a s s e ssessasesesseses et eass et esssesessssssssessssesessssssesesnnans $33.00 each
NSF (Non-sUfficient FUNAS) WITRATAWE! .....c.eieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e et s e se et et s easeeeseseseseaeeeaeanaes $33.00 each
STOP PAYIMENTS 1.euiuieiiiiiieeieiiesteetsessesssssssess s sse s ssessessessesssssssssesssssesassas s saesse s s s s e s s ee s e e s e e s s s e s bbbttt en bbbt $33.00 each
LEVY OF GAINMISNIMENT .ttt ettt et et b bttt e b b s sttt e 4 ek e st sttt e b e b e s esea et st ek esese et at et ebese et atesesanen $50.00 each
ESCREATIMENT FEE ..ottt s et s e s e s e e st s et et s s e e e et s s eees e s esesas s et s s esesasase st aneeeesasses et ansssss s s et s ssaessassetanaeeeenaetes $50.00 each

CASIIET CIECK ettt et et e e e e et et eaeesae et et eseesees e et eseseeeseae e et esseseeneaeaseseesseaeasaeeseeseeseaeataseeeeeseasasaseeeseeeaeeasesessneaeens $5.00 each
MORNEY OFAEE oottt sse st et essssss s s s s s ss s s s s s a8 s e s8R AR st s e AR bbbt s s st n s s e $3.00 each

All fees subject to change.

* Please note that after 180 days of inactivity, you will be charged a monthly inactivity fee of $7.00.
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